
14 MAY CUSTOMS EDITION 1551 

Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 17) 1991 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

Tariff 
Item 

1704. 90. 00 
2106.90.09 
3002. 90. 09 
3402. 13.00 
3402.90.00 
3402. 90. 00 
3823. 90. 69 
3823.90.69 
3823.90.69 
3823.90.69 
3823.90.69 

3917.40.00) 
3926.90.61) 
3926.90.69) 
3919. JO.OJ 
3921. 19.09 

3921. 19.09 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 

3926. 90. 69 
3926.90.69 
3926. 90 .69 
3926. 90. 69 
4016. 10.09 

4016.99.99 
4016.99.99 
4202.92.09 

4805.70.09 

4808.90.09 

4820.50.00 

4823. 90. 19 
5807. 10.00 

5808.90.00 
Chapter 61 

6212.90. 19 

6302 .22 .OJ 

6302.22.09 

6802.91.09 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Flavouring granules/droplets Free 
Combination ginseng/royal jelly vials Free 
Cultured dairy aroma Free 
Cyllube 102 - nonionic surfactant blend Free 
Arlacel 165 inorganic surfactant Free 
Nuva LB Free 
Byk - PJ04 paint additive Free 
Desmodur RE Free 
Desmodur RFE Free 
Sorane 410 Free 
Suprasec 5005 - a polymeric diphenylmethane diisocyanate Free 
compost tion 
Push fit plastic reticulation fittings and parts, for pipes Free 
12.7mm O.D or greater 

PTFE/glass and polymide pressure sensitive tape Free 
Gore-tex or klimate, ie, a man-made woven fabric with a polytetra Free 
fluoreothene fi Im laminate and brushed tricot or ti vac 
Goretex sealant tape Free 
Crash barrier nose cover moulding and absorption cartridges Free 
Crossarm, pole and line guards, insulator hoods and extension Free 
arms 
Insulated work platforms Free 
Non conductive chain saw scabbard Free 
Pentic NGJ05 roller barker product pricing system Free 
Plastic tool boxes Free 
Portable wine containers of neoprene, fitted with carry Free 
strap and screw nozzle 
Bowl scrapers with blade size 115mm x 75mm or greater Free 
Camera straps Free 
Medical /emergency support kit bags designed to hold medical Free 
trauma supplies 
Suspension file paperboard, in sheets, coloured dark green Free 
throughout the mass, and complying with the following 
spec! f !cations: 
Grammage 205 g/m2 +/ · 5%, thickness 250-310 microns, burst 
strength 570 kPa min, moisture 7.3% +/· 1% cobb (60 sec) 
50 g/m2 max, tear resistance (mN) MD 1500 min, CD 2000 min 
Crepe paper in rolls of a width exceeding 36cm or in sheets with Free 
at least one side exceeding 36cm in an unfolded state 
Photograph albums with acid free pages suitable for archival Free 
storage 
Absorbent protective dropcloth with polyethylene layer Free 
Thermopatch perf tape of a type suited for bar coding of Free 
property eg, uniforms, laundry articles etc 
Acrylic string tied pompoms Free 
Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and Free 
sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; 
''NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to knitted 
trousers with closed feet, of fabric of an elastic or stretchable 
nature commonly known as ''crawlers'' or one piece garments of 
fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and 
closed or unclosed feet, commonly known as '' stretch-n-grow 
suits'', whether covered individual Jy or as part of a set'' 
APPROVED: 
ROMPER SUITS 
A two piece set comprising firstly an unattached sleeved 
or sleeveless top and secondly pants, but excluding sets 
which contain any of the following: 
(a) Pants made of brushed knitted fabric which pants are 
waterproof and/or water resistant: 
(b) Pants which have a waist-crutch-waist measurement of 
greater than 51 cm: 
(c) Tops which have a chest measurement of greater than 
56 cm measured armpit to armpit 
Flat channelled tape with one side tighter than the other of a 
type used in the manufacture of brassieres 
Mattress and duvet covers, non allergenic, of spun bonded 
oleofins having a pore size of up to 0.5 microns 
Pillow covers, non-allergenic, of spun bonded oleofins having 
a pore size up to 0.5 microns 
Travertine figurines, ornaments, boxes and vases 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

985326L 
985346E 
985343L 
983709E 
985204C 
985273F 
985181L 
985290F 
985291D 
985378C 
985274D 

985029F 

985294J 
909972H 

909940K 
984508K 
985!98E 

985201J 
985202G 
984505E 
985284A 
985144F 

985296E 
984796A 
985381C 

985194B 

984436J 

985287F 

985269H 
984795C 

985182J 

985603L 

984652C 

985358J 

985364C 

985286H 

Effective 
From To 

3/91 
3/91 
3/91 
8/90 
2/91 
2/91 
2/91 
3/91 
3/91 
3/91 
2/91 

1/91 

3/91 
1/88 

1/88 
12/90 
2/91 

2/91 
2/91 

12/90 
3/91 
2/91 

3/91 
II /90 
3/91 

1/91 

12/90 

3/91 

2/91 
12/90 

2/91 

5/91 

1/91 

3/91 

3/91 

3/91 


