Tariff Act 1988

TCU

6802.91.09

Travertine figurines, ornaments, boxes and vases

## TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 17) 1991

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
  (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
- exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and

FIRST SCHEDULE								
		Concessions Approved						
					Part			
	Tariff	Description of Contr	Rates of	-	II	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
J	1704.90.00	Flavouring granules/droplets	Free	Free	99	985326L	3/91	
J	2106.90.09	Combination ginseng/royal jelly vials	Free	Free	99	985346E	3/91	٠.
	3002.90.09	Cultured dairy aroma	Free	Free	99	985343L	3/91	٠.
	3402.13.00	Cyllube 102 - nonionic surfactant blend	Free	Free	99	983709E	8/90	
	3402.90.00	Arlacel 165 inorganic surfactant	Free	Free	99	985204C	2/91	
ı	3402.90.00	Nuva LB	Free	Free	99	985273F	2/91	
J	3823.90.69	Byk - Pl04 paint additive	Free	Free	99	985181L	2/91	
ı	3823.90.69	Desmodur RE	Free	Free	99	985290F	3/91	
J	3823.90.69	Desmodur RFE	Free	Free	99	985291D	3/91	
J	3823.90.69	Sorane 410	Free	Free	99	985378C	3/91	
ſ	3823.90.69	Suprasec 5005 — a polymeric diphenylmethane diisocyanate composition	Free	Free	99	985274D	2/91	•
J	3917.40.00) 3926.90.61)	Push fit plastic reticulation fittings and parts, for pipes 12.7mm O.D or greater	Free	Free	99	985029F	1/91	
	3926.90.69)							
J	3919.10.01	PTFE/glass and polymide pressure sensitive tape	Free	Free	99	985294J	3/91	
	3921.19.09	Gore-tex or klimate, ie, a man-made woven fabric with a polytetra fluoreothene film laminate and brushed tricot or tivac	Free	Free	99	909972Н	1/88	• •
	3921.19.09	Goretex sealant tape	Free	Free	99	909940K	1/88	
Ī	3926.90.69	Crash barrier nose cover moulding and absorption cartridges	Free	Free	99	984508K	12/90	
1	3926.90.69	Crossarm, pole and line guards, insulator hoods and extension arms	Free	Free	99	985198E	2/91	
J	3926.90.69	Insulated work platforms	Free	Free	99	985201J	2/91	
Ī	3926.90.69	Non conductive chain saw scabbard	Free	Free	99	985202G	2/91	
j	3926.90.69	Pentic NG105 roller barker product pricing system	Free	Free	99	984505E	12/90	
	3926.90.69	Plastic tool boxes	Free	Free	99	985284A	3/91	
	4016.10.09	Portable wine containers of neoprene, fitted with carry strap and screw nozzle	Free	Free	99	985144F	2/91	•
	4016.99.99	Bowl scrapers with blade size 115mm x 75mm or greater	Free	Free	99	985296E	3/91	
	4016.99.99	Camera straps	Free	Free	99			
	4202.92.09					984796A	11/90	•
		Medical/emergency support kit bags designed to hold medical trauma supplies	Free	Free	99	985381C	3/91	•
	4805.70.09	Suspension file paperboard, in sheets, coloured dark green throughout the mass, and complying with the following specifications:  Grammage 205 g/m <sup>2</sup> +/- 5%, thickness 250-310 microns, burst strength 570 kPa min, moisture 7.3% +/- 1% cobb (60 sec)	Free	Free	99	985194B	1/91	• •
	4808.90.09	50 g/m² max, tear resistance (mN) MD 1500 min, CD 2000 min Crepe paper in rolls of a width exceeding 36cm or in sheets with	Free	Free	99	984436J	12/90	
J	4820.50.00	at least one side exceeding 36cm in an unfolded state Photograph albums with acid free pages suitable for archival	Free	Free	99	985287F	3/91	
	4000 00 10	storage	_	_				
	4823.90.19 5807.10.00	Absorbent protective dropcloth with polyethylene layer Thermopatch perf tape of a type suited for bar coding of	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	985269H 984795C	2/91 12/90	
	E000 00 00	property eg, uniforms, laundry articles etc	_	_				
	5808.90.00	Acrylic string tied pompoms	Free	Free	99	985182J	2/91	٠.
TCU	Chapter 61	Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; ''NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to knitted trousers with closed feet, of fabric of an elastic or stretchable	Free	Free	99			
		nature commonly known as ''crawlers' or one piece garments of fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and closed or unclosed feet, commonly known as ''stretch-n-grow suits'', whether covered individually or as part of a set'' APPROVED:  ROMPER SUITS						
		A two piece set comprising firstly an unattached sleeved or sleeveless top and secondly pants, but excluding sets which contain any of the following:				985603L	5/91	
		<ul> <li>(a) Pants made of brushed knitted fabric which pants are waterproof and/or water resistant:</li> <li>(b) Pants which have a waist-crutch-waist measurement of greater than 51 cm:</li> <li>(c) Tops which have a chest measurement of greater than 56 cm measured armpit to armpit</li> </ul>						
	6212.90.19	Flat channelled tape with one side tighter than the other of a type used in the manufacture of brassieres	Free	Free	99	984652C	1/91	
	6302.22.01	Mattress and duvet covers, non allergenic, of spun bonded oleofins having a pore size of up to 0.5 microns	Free	Free	99	985358J	3/91	
	6302.22.09	Pillow covers, non-allergenic, of spun bonded oleofins having a pore size up to 0.5 microns	Free	Free	99	985364C	3/91	٠.
	6802.91.09	Travertine figurines, ornaments, boxes and vases	Free	Free	99	985286H	3/91	

Free

Free

99

985286H

3/91 ..